

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 742 OF 2011

ANUPAMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Kumari Indu Ranjan,adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prakhar Sharma,adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that counter affidavit submits that counter affidavit was served on the petitioner only two weeks back and hence time limit of three weeks of filing rejoinder has not expired. Ld.counsel seeks a weeks time for filing rejoinder. Hence granted a weeks time for filing rejoinder.
List the matter on 25.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar